

## **Provider Memorandum**

## PAs Required for MMP Injectable J Code Drugs Starting in January

Molina Healthcare of Illinois (Molina) has an important Prior Authorization update. Effective January 1, 2021, you will be required to submit Prior Authorization requests for injectable drugs (HCPCS J codes) in the Medicare-Medicaid Plan (MMP). Make your requests via a **new fax number** or **the CVS app** in the Provider Portal:

- New fax number: (800) 391-6437—to be used exclusively for MMP J codes requests.
- The CVS Caremark application via the Molina Provider Portal.

Prior Authorization (PA) forms for faxing can be found on the MolinaHealthcare.com website.

The CVS Caremark PA system (powered by NovoLogix) provides a streamlined process for your medicines through these PA management services:

- Efficient intake process with a web-based authorization system.
- Real-time status updates.

NovoLogix is offering free provider training via Webex sessions in the coming weeks. You will receive training on how to access the PA tool, request Prior Authorizations, and review the status of authorized services. Please choose a session below that will work best for you and your team and click the corresponding link to attend.

CVSC (NovoLogix) Training Sessions		
Day and Date	Time (Central Time)	Webex Link
Wednesday, December 9, 2020	2 to 3 p.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba
Tuesday, December 15, 2020	10 to 11 a.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba
Thursday, December 17, 2020	10 to 11 a.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba
Tuesday, December 22, 2020	1 to 2 p.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba
Tuesday, December 29, 2020	1 to 2 p.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba
Tuesday, January 5, 2021	1 to 2 p.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba
Thursday, January 7, 2021	10 to 11 a.m. CST	https://cvs.webex.com/meet/AMatimba

Thank you for your continued commitment to Molina MMP Members.

**Questions about NovoLogix?** Email the <u>NovoLogix Help Desk</u> or call **(866) 378-3791** from 7 a.m. to 6 p.m. Central Time, Monday through Friday.

Questions for the Molina Pharmacy team? Call (800) 665-3086 from 5 a.m. to 8 p.m. Central Time, Monday through Friday.

## Questions?

We're here to help. Contact your Provider Network Manager or email the Provider Network Management team at <u>MHILProviderNetworkManagement@MolinaHealthcare.com</u>. For help identifying your Provider Network Manager, visit <u>Molina's Service Area</u> page at <u>MolinaHealthcare.com</u>.

## Join Our Email List

Join Molina's provider email list! Be the first to receive news and updates about Molina services delivered automatically to your inbox. <u>Simply click here</u>, fill out the form, and submit to get started.

Note: Molina's website and documents are best viewed in Google Chrome or Microsoft Edge.